R7s-12 Base – MOL ≈ 4 11/16” (119.6mm)
500 FDN, JP120V-500WCF6 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 12500 3200 400 Frosted
500 FDF, JP120V-500WC6 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 13250 3200 400 Clear
 500 JP220V-500WC* 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 12500 3200 200 Clear
 550 JP225V-550WC* 12.0 119.6 115.6 C-8 14000 3200 250 Clear
750 EMD, JP120V-750WCF 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 19500 3200 400 Frosted
750 EJG, JP120V-750WC 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 20600 3200 400 Clear
800 EMF, JP240V-800WCF 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 21400 3200 250 Frosted
800 EME, JP240V-800WC1UA 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 22000 3200 250 Clear
 1000 FCM, JP120V-1000WC1 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 27000 3200 300 Clear
 1000 FHM, JP120V-1000WCF1 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 26000 3200 300 Frosted
 1000 EJD, JP185V-1000WS* 12.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 33600 3350 100 Clear
Ushio  Dimensions mm Filament Approx Color Avg Bulb
 Watts Lamp Dia MOL C-to-C Type Lumens Temp Life Finish
Description (A) (B) (C) lm K h
QUARTZ HALOGEN LAMPS • DOUBLE ENDED